

GAHC010015142024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/858/2024

TASDIQUR RAHMAN
SON OF LATE FAZLUR RAHMAN, RESIDENT OF COLONEL J. ALI ROAD,
LAKHTOKIA, GUWAHATI- 781001, KAMRUP (METRO), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN
AFFAIRS, A-BLOCK, GROUND FLOOR, JANATA BHAWAN, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI- 781006

2:THE JOIN SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
A-BLOCK
GROUND FLOOR
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

3:THE DIRECTOR
MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

4:THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K N CHOUDHURY, N GAUTAM,MS N MAHANTA,MR. D J
DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, AG, GA, ASSAM, SC, HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

ORDER

Date : 10.12.2024

Mr. S. Bora, learned counsel for the Department of Housing and Urban Affairs submits that he will be filing a counter affidavit during the course of the day and therefore, prays that the matter be listed on 17.12.2024.

The prayer is not objected to by the other side.

List the matter again on 17.12.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant