

GAHC010015142024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/858/2024

TASDIQUR RAHMAN
SON OF LATE FAZLUR RAHMAN, RESIDENT OF COLONEL J. ALI ROAD,
LAKHTOKIA, GUWAHATI- 781001, KAMRUP (METRO), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN
AFFAIRS, A-BLOCK, GROUND FLOOR, JANATA BHAWAN, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI- 781006

2:THE JOIN SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
A-BLOCK
GROUND FLOOR
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

3:THE DIRECTOR
MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

4:THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K N CHOUDHURY, N GAUTAM,MS N MAHANTA,MR. D J
DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, AG, MR. S K MEDHI (SC, AG),GA, ASSAM,SC, HOUSING
AND URBAN AFFAIRS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 01.04.2026

Mr. D. J. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for and is granted 3 (three) weeks' time to file affidavit-in-reply.

Ms. M. Das, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. S. K. Medhi, learned Standing Counsel, AG, for respondent No. 4, is present.

List the matter accordingly after 3 (three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant